

THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

North Eastern Regional Headquarters

Tel/Fax: 0361-2840318, Email: adner@bsgindia.org & bsgner@gmail.comPresident:DR. ANIL KUMAR JAIN, M.P. (Rajya Sabha)Chief National Commissioner:DR. K.K. KHANDELWAL, IAS (Retd.)

Ref: BSG/NER/ Circular-4/C-13-4 / 245 /2020-21

Date:- 20/07/2020

To All the State Secretaries The Bharat Scouts and Guides **N E Regional States**

Sub: Quiz Competition for Rovers and Rangers of N E Region - reg.

Dear Madam/Sir,

Greetings from the Regional Headquarters, N. E. Region, Guwahati.

It is great pleasure to inform you that to engage young people with the Scouting/Guiding activities digitally in this period of novel Covid pandemic, the Bharat Scouts and Guides, N E Regional Headquarters is organizing a Quiz Competition for Rovers and Ranger of N E Region as details given hereunder:

- 1. Date: 10th August 2020 and Time: 10 12 hrs.
- 2. Only Rovers and Rangers can participate.
- 3. Quiz will conducted in three round Scouting/Guiding Knowledge, Gandhi 150 and General Knowledge.

State Association is requested to organized same pattern Quiz Competition and nominate the best 03 Rovers and Rangers for the Regional Level Quiz Competition on or before 08th August 2020.

Since the online programme is initiated to engage our members in the digital platform hence we request all the State Associations to give wide publicity of this webinar and motivate more and more members to join the event and coup with the learning opportunity on Scouting and Guiding.

For any assistance one can talk to our team members as given hereunder.

Event In-charge -

- 1. KHAGESH DAS, SOC/S, N F Railway (M) 9101387194
- 2. BENHUR. M. MYRTHONG, SOC/S, Meghalaya (M) 9774362876

Supported by –

- 1. John Tochimong, SOC/S, Nagaland (M) 8119016289
- 2. Mukund Dhungal, MoP State Coordinator, Sikkim (M) 9593266036

Thanking You, Yours' Sincerely

havoos

(Analendra Sarma) Assistant Director Copy to the Director, BSG for your kind information Please.

------Azara, Bharalipara, Guwahati- 781017 (Assam)------Azara, Bharalipara, Guwahati- 781017 (Assam)------